DECISION PAPER

TO:		MEMBERS OF THE NELSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FROM:		Charles Thompson, Director of Construction and Maintenance/DPP
CC:		Anthony Orr, Superintendent
SUBJECT:	Change Order #1 for Nelson County High School athletics renovation
DATE:		March 15, 2011
ISSUE:	The track surface was changed from a half inch red to three eights black.  With this change an eventual savings of $19,000 was realized.  Materials costs of individual vendors fluctuated as a result of the track surface change.  Advanced Polymer Technology will provide the black latex for a cost of $14,800.
RECOMMENDATION: Approval of Change Order #1 for the Nelson County High School athletics renovation.
RECOMMENDED MOTION: I move that the Nelson County Board of Education approve Change Order #1 for the Nelson County High School athletics renovation.

